General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in 
me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint 

CHRISTOPHER R. KELLEY 

of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General I to 
the Department of the Attorney General, and fix his compensation at 
the sum of Fifteen Thousand, Six Hundred ($15,600) Dollars per annum, 
three-fourths of which is to be paid from the appropriations made for 
the Department of the Attorney General and one-fourth to be paid from 
the appropriations made for the Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation 
commission.